
I •* Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh 
Office of the Executive Director 

"~ ) ' ,_, ,, .. "'' CEMSU, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. 

Ref No : 30.31.0000.183.00.281 (TV Saidpur).23/ \.~0 .!> Date: 2.0 I 1/2023 

e-Tender Notice 

e- Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following 
item: 

S/ Tend Meth Package Description of Item Tender ! Last date Tender Tender 
L eriD od No. Documen &Time Closing Opening 

' I 
No t Last for Tender Date& Date& 

Selling Security Time Time 
Date& Submissio 
Time n 

I. 9070 LTM 30.31.0000. Providing, Fitting, Fixing 12/12/2023 12112/2023 12/12/2023 12/12/2023 
86 121,07.002. & Installation of 4K LED II :00 11:10 12:00 12:00 

23.197, TV for passenger terminal 
date- at Saidpur Airport . 
15/1112023 Nilphamari. 

2. 9072 LTM 30.31.0000. Supply, Installation and 18/12/2023 18112/2023 18/12/2023 18/12/2023 
50 121.07.028. commissioning of Access 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:00 

21.191, Control System with PVC 
date- Security Pass printing 
12/11/2023 including related items at 

Said pur Airport. 
' 9072 LTM 30.31.0000. Providing, Fitting, Fixing 12/12/2023 12/12/2023 12/12/2023 12112/2023 o. 

68 121.07.002. and Installation of 11:00 11:10 12:00 12:00 
' 

23.193, Splicing Machine and 
date- OTDR for different 
12/11/2023 airports. 

4. 9082 LTM 30.31.0000. Supply, Installation and 19/12/2023 19/12/2023 19/12/2023 19/12/2023 

04 121.07.028. commissioning of Access II :00 11:30 12:00 12:00 

2l.192, Control System with PVC 
date- Security Pass printing I 

12/1112023 including related items at 
Jashore Airport. 

This is an Online Tendering System, Only e-tender will be accepted in the National e-GP system portal and no Offline 
/hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees 
for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited though online to 
any registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP portal and e-GP 
Help Desk (belpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

(A'iwJ 
. ~0 . l( • cz.t>2::!-

Md. Rezaul Islam 
Executive Director, CEMSU 

CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. 


